DOCKET			
09-AFC-3			
DATE	Apr 29 2011		
RECD.	Apr 29 2011		

April Rose Sommer SBN 257967 P.O. Box 6937 Moraga, CA 94570 AprilSommerLaw@yahoo.com (925) 962-9755 Attorney for Rob Simpson

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:	)	Docket No. 09-AFC-3		
	)	DECLARATION OF ROB SIMPSON (AMENDED)		
	)			
Mariposa Energy Project	)			

I, Rob Simpson, declare:

- 1. I was present at the March 7, 2011 evidentiary hearing on the Mariposa Energy Project, conducted by Hearing Office Kenneth Celli.
- 2. I made a motion during the hearing that the Commission subpoena PG&E to testify.
- 3. A short time after I made the motion, Hearing Officer Celli called for the hearing to go off the record. During this break, I observed Hearing Officer Celli and Commissioner Karen Douglas speaking with a man in the hall.
- 4. When the hearing resumed, Hearing Officer Celli identified the man he and Commissioner Douglas had been speaking to in the hall as Scott Galati, counsel for PG&E.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Ing .

Rob Simpson

April 26, 2011

April Rose Sommer SBN 257967 P.O. Box 6937 Moraga, CA 94570 AprilSommerLaw@yahoo.com (925) 962-9755 Attorney for Rob Simpson

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA State Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:	)	Docket No. 09-AFC-3
	)	PROOF OF SERVICE
	)	
Mariposa Energy Project	)	

I, April Rose Sommer declare that on April 29, 2011, I transmitted copies of the Deceleration of Rob Simpson (Amended) by electronic mail to those identified on the Proof of Service list. Transmission via electronic mail was consistent with the requirements of California Code of Regulations, title 20, sections 1209, 1209.5, and 1210. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: April 29, 2011.

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ April Rose Sommer\_\_\_\_\_\_

Attorney for Rob Simpson